
（鹿島ＢＣ→糸岐本町→竹崎港）

令和元年１０月１日改正
行先 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港

調整時分 ▲6 ▲2
到着時刻 7:47 8:53 10:13 11:13 13:00 14:18 15:45 17:18 18:51

ララベル ララベル
始発地 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC
始発時刻 7:00 8:00 9:20 10:20 12:05 13:25 14:50 16:25 18:00

① ① ① ① ② ① ② ① ① ① ②

時分 時分
鹿島バスセンター 7:00 8:00 9:20 10:20 12:05 13:25 14:50 16:25 18:00
鹿島新町 0:01 0.4 K 0:01 0.4 K 7:01 8:01 9:21 10:21 12:06 13:26 14:51 16:26 18:01 0.4 0.4

公園入口 0:01 0.6 K 0:01 0.6 K 7:02 8:02 9:22 10:22 12:07 13:27 14:52 16:27 18:02 0.2 0.2

中川 0:01 0.9 K 0:01 0.9 K 7:03 8:03 9:23 10:23 12:08 13:28 14:53 16:28 18:03 0.3 0.3

小舟津 0:01 1.5 K 7:04 8:04 9:24 10:24 ∥ 13:29 ∥ 16:29 18:04 0.6

鹿島農協入口 0:01 1.8 K 7:05 8:05 9:25 10:25 ∥ 13:30 ∥ 16:30 18:05 0.3

しめご橋 0:00 2.3 K 7:05 8:05 9:25 10:25 ∥ 13:30 ∥ 16:30 18:05 0.5

鹿島市役所・エイブル前 0:01 1.4 K ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 12:09 ∥ 14:54 ∥ ∥ 0.5

末光 0:01 2.0 K ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 12:10 ∥ 14:55 ∥ ∥ 0.6

ララベル前 0:01 2.2 K ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 12:11 ∥ 14:56 ∥ ∥ 0.2

ドラモリ・コメリ前 0:01 2.6 K ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 12:12 ∥ 14:57 ∥ ∥ 0.4

石木津 0:01 2.6 K 0:01 3.1 K 7:06 8:06 9:26 10:26 12:13 13:31 14:58 16:31 18:06 0.3 0.5

浜三ツ角西 0:01 3.1 K 0:01 3.6 K 7:06 8:07 9:27 10:27 12:14 13:32 14:59 16:32 18:07 0.5 0.5

浜駅前 0:01 3.4 K 0:01 3.9 K 7:07 8:08 9:28 10:28 12:15 13:33 15:00 16:33 18:08 0.3 0.3

肥前浜宿前 0:01 3.9 K 0:01 4.4 K 7:08 8:09 9:29 10:29 12:16 13:34 15:01 16:34 18:09 0.5 0.5

浜崎 0:01 4.4 K 0:01 4.9 K 7:08 8:10 9:30 10:30 12:17 13:35 15:02 16:35 18:10 0.5 0.5

新方 0:01 4.9 K 0:01 5.4 K 7:09 8:11 9:31 10:31 12:18 13:36 15:03 16:36 18:11 0.5 0.5

西葉 0:01 5.5 K 0:01 6.0 K 7:10 8:12 9:32 10:32 12:19 13:37 15:04 16:37 18:12 0.6 0.6

琵琶岬橋 0:01 6.0 K 0:01 6.5 K 7:11 8:13 9:33 10:33 12:20 13:38 15:05 16:38 18:13 0.5 0.5

塩屋橋 0:01 6.5 K 0:01 7.0 K 7:12 8:14 9:34 10:34 12:21 13:39 15:06 16:39 18:14 0.5 0.5

宮道 0:01 7.0 K 0:01 7.5 K 7:13 8:15 9:35 10:35 12:22 13:40 15:07 16:40 18:15 0.5 0.5

道の駅鹿島前 0:00 7.3 K 0:00 7.8 K 7:13 8:15 9:35 10:35 12:22 13:40 15:07 16:40 18:15 0.3 0.3

音成 0:01 7.7 K 0:01 8.2 K 7:14 8:16 9:36 10:36 12:23 13:41 15:08 16:41 18:16 0.4 0.4

七浦郵便局前 0:01 8.1 K 0:01 8.6 K 7:15 8:17 9:37 10:37 12:24 13:42 15:09 16:42 18:17 0.4 0.4

七浦小学校入口 0:00 8.6 K 0:00 9.1 K 7:15 8:17 9:37 10:37 12:24 13:42 15:09 16:42 18:17 0.5 0.5

矢の浦 0:01 9.3 K 0:01 9.8 K 7:16 8:18 9:38 10:38 12:25 13:43 15:10 16:43 18:18 0.7 0.7

飯田 0:02 10.5 K 0:02 11.0 K 7:17 8:20 9:40 10:40 12:27 13:45 15:12 16:45 18:20 1.2 1.2

江福 0:01 11.2 K 0:01 11.7 K 7:18 8:21 9:41 10:41 12:28 13:46 15:13 16:46 18:21 0.7 0.7

道の駅太良前 0:01 11.9 K 0:01 12.4 K 7:19 8:22 9:42 10:42 12:29 13:47 15:14 16:47 18:22 0.7 0.7

伊福 0:01 12.4 K 0:01 12.9 K 7:19 8:23 9:43 10:43 12:30 13:48 15:15 16:48 18:23 0.5 0.5

江岡 0:01 13.2 K 0:01 13.7 K 7:20 8:24 9:44 10:44 12:31 13:49 15:16 16:49 18:24 0.8 0.8

太良高校正門前 0:01 13.6 K 0:01 14.1 K 7:21 8:25 9:45 10:45 12:32 13:50 15:17 16:50 18:25 0.4 0.4

多良栄町・海中鳥居前 0:01 14.0 K 0:01 14.5 K 7:22 8:26 9:46 10:46 12:33 13:51 15:18 16:51 18:26 0.4 0.4

球場前 0:01 14.4 K 0:01 14.9 K 7:23 8:27 9:47 10:47 12:34 13:52 15:19 16:52 18:27 0.4 0.4

太良病院前 0:00 14.6 K 0:00 15.1 K 7:23 8:27 9:47 10:47 12:34 13:52 15:19 16:52 18:27 0.2 0.2

多良駅前 0:01 14.8 K 0:01 15.3 K 7:24 8:28 9:48 10:48 12:35 13:53 15:20 16:53 18:28 0.2 0.2

農協集荷所前 0:00 15.0 K 0:00 15.5 K 7:24 8:28 9:48 10:48 12:35 13:53 15:20 16:53 18:28 0.2 0.2

油津 0:01 15.2 K 0:01 15.7 K 7:25 8:29 9:49 10:49 12:36 13:54 15:21 16:54 18:29 0.2 0.2

太良役場前 0:01 15.7 K 0:01 16.2 K 7:26 8:30 9:50 10:50 12:37 13:55 15:22 16:55 18:30 0.5 0.5

糸岐本町 0:01 16.1 K 0:01 16.6 K 7:27 8:31 9:51 10:51 12:38 13:56 15:23 16:56 18:31 0.4 0.4

陣内 0:01 16.5 K 0:01 17.0 K 7:28 8:32 9:52 10:52 12:39 13:57 15:24 16:57 18:32 0.4 0.4

亀崎 0:01 16.9 K 0:01 17.4 K 7:29 8:33 9:53 10:53 12:40 13:58 15:25 16:58 18:33 0.4 0.4

破瀬の浦 0:02 18.6 K 0:02 19.1 K 7:31 8:35 9:55 10:55 12:42 14:00 15:27 17:00 18:35 1.7 1.7

休石 0:02 19.9 K 0:02 20.4 K 7:33 8:37 9:57 10:57 12:44 14:02 15:29 17:02 18:37 1.3 1.3

里 0:01 20.3 K 0:01 20.8 K 7:34 8:38 9:58 10:58 12:45 14:03 15:30 17:03 18:38 0.4 0.4

野上 0:02 21.6 K 0:02 22.1 K 7:35 8:40 10:00 11:00 12:47 14:05 15:32 17:05 18:39 1.3 1.3

広江 0:01 22.5 K 0:01 23.0 K 7:36 8:41 10:01 11:01 12:48 14:06 15:33 17:06 18:40 0.9 0.9

亀の浦入口 0:01 22.9 K 0:01 23.4 K 7:36 8:42 10:02 11:02 12:49 14:07 15:34 17:07 18:40 0.4 0.4

大浦駅前 0:01 23.3 K 0:01 23.8 K 7:37 8:43 10:03 11:03 12:50 14:08 15:35 17:08 18:41 0.4 0.4

風配登山口 0:01 23.6 K 0:01 24.1 K 7:38 8:44 10:04 11:04 12:51 14:09 15:36 17:09 18:42 0.3 0.3

竹崎入口 0:01 24.1 K 0:01 24.6 K 7:39 8:45 10:05 11:05 12:52 14:10 15:37 17:10 18:43 0.5 0.5

コロニー入口 0:01 24.4 K 0:01 24.9 K 7:40 8:46 10:06 11:06 12:53 14:11 15:38 17:11 18:44 0.3 0.3

道越 0:02 25.9 K 0:02 26.4 K 7:42 8:48 10:08 11:08 12:55 14:13 15:40 17:13 18:46 1.5 1.5

道越環境広場 0:02 27.0 K 0:02 27.5 K 7:44 8:50 10:10 11:10 12:57 14:15 15:42 17:15 18:48 1.1 1.1

観世音横 0:02 28.6 K 0:02 29.1 K 7:46 8:52 10:12 11:12 12:59 14:17 15:44 17:17 18:50 1.6 1.6

竹崎港 0:01 29.0 K 0:01 29.5 K 7:47 8:53 10:13 11:13 13:00 14:18 15:45 17:18 18:51 0.4 0.4

0:53 0:55
29.0 29.5
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（竹崎港→糸岐本町→鹿島ＢＣ）

令和元年１０月１日改正
行先 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC 鹿島BC

調整時分 ▲3
到着時刻 9:03 10:00 11:23 12:23 14:10 15:23 16:53 18:38 19:50

ララベル ララベル
始発地 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港 竹崎港
始発時刻 8:10 9:05 10:30 11:30 13:15 14:30 16:00 17:45 19:00

① ② ① ① ② ① ① ① ①
時分

竹崎港 8:10 9:05 10:30 11:30 13:15 14:30 16:00 17:45 19:00
観世音横 0:01 0.4 K 0:01 0.4 K 8:11 9:06 10:31 11:31 13:16 14:31 16:01 17:46 19:01 0.4 0.4

道越環境広場 0:02 2.0 K 0:02 2.0 K 8:13 9:08 10:33 11:33 13:18 14:33 16:03 17:48 19:03 1.6 1.6

道越 0:02 3.1 K 0:02 3.1 K 8:15 9:10 10:35 11:35 13:20 14:35 16:05 17:50 19:05 1.1 1.1

コロニー入口 0:02 4.6 K 0:02 4.6 K 8:17 9:12 10:37 11:37 13:22 14:37 16:07 17:52 19:07 1.5 1.5

竹崎入口 0:01 4.9 K 0:01 4.9 K 8:18 9:13 10:38 11:38 13:23 14:38 16:08 17:53 19:08 0.3 0.3

風配登山口 0:01 5.4 K 0:01 5.4 K 8:19 9:14 10:39 11:39 13:24 14:39 16:09 17:54 19:09 0.5 0.5

大浦駅前 0:01 5.7 K 0:01 5.7 K 8:20 9:15 10:40 11:40 13:25 14:40 16:10 17:55 19:10 0.3 0.3

亀の浦入口 0:01 6.1 K 0:01 6.1 K 8:21 9:16 10:41 11:41 13:26 14:41 16:11 17:56 19:11 0.4 0.4

広江 0:01 6.5 K 0:01 6.5 K 8:22 9:17 10:42 11:42 13:27 14:42 16:12 17:57 19:11 0.4 0.4

野上 0:01 7.4 K 0:01 7.4 K 8:23 9:18 10:43 11:43 13:28 14:43 16:13 17:58 19:12 0.9 0.9

里 0:02 8.7 K 0:02 8.7 K 8:25 9:20 10:45 11:45 13:30 14:45 16:15 18:00 19:13 1.3 1.3

休石 0:01 9.1 K 0:01 9.1 K 8:26 9:21 10:46 11:46 13:31 14:46 16:16 18:01 19:14 0.4 0.4

破瀬の浦 0:02 10.4 K 0:02 10.4 K 8:28 9:23 10:48 11:48 13:33 14:48 16:18 18:03 19:16 1.3 1.3

亀崎 0:02 12.1 K 0:02 12.1 K 8:30 9:25 10:50 11:50 13:35 14:50 16:20 18:05 19:18 1.7 1.7

陣内 0:01 12.5 K 0:01 12.5 K 8:31 9:26 10:51 11:51 13:36 14:51 16:21 18:06 19:19 0.4 0.4

糸岐本町 0:01 12.9 K 0:01 12.9 K 8:32 9:27 10:52 11:52 13:37 14:52 16:22 18:07 19:20 0.4 0.4

太良役場前 0:01 13.3 K 0:01 13.3 K 8:33 9:28 10:53 11:53 13:38 14:53 16:23 18:08 19:21 0.4 0.4

油津 0:01 13.8 K 0:01 13.8 K 8:34 9:29 10:54 11:54 13:39 14:54 16:24 18:09 19:22 0.5 0.5

農協集荷所前 0:01 14.0 K 0:01 14.0 K 8:35 9:30 10:55 11:55 13:40 14:55 16:25 18:10 19:23 0.2 0.2

多良駅前 0:00 14.2 K 0:00 14.2 K 8:35 9:30 10:55 11:55 13:40 14:55 16:25 18:10 19:23 0.2 0.2

太良病院前 0:01 14.4 K 0:01 14.4 K 8:36 9:31 10:56 11:56 13:41 14:56 16:26 18:11 19:24 0.2 0.2

球場前 0:00 14.6 K 0:00 14.6 K 8:36 9:31 10:56 11:56 13:41 14:56 16:26 18:11 19:24 0.2 0.2

多良栄町・海中鳥居前 0:01 15.0 K 0:01 15.0 K 8:37 9:32 10:57 11:57 13:42 14:57 16:27 18:12 19:25 0.4 0.4

太良高校正門前 0:01 15.4 K 0:01 15.4 K 8:38 9:33 10:58 11:58 13:43 14:58 16:28 18:13 19:26 0.4 0.4

江岡 0:01 15.8 K 0:01 15.8 K 8:39 9:34 10:59 11:59 13:44 14:59 16:29 18:14 19:27 0.4 0.4

伊福 0:01 16.6 K 0:01 16.6 K 8:40 9:35 11:00 12:00 13:45 15:00 16:30 18:15 19:28 0.8 0.8

道の駅太良前 0:01 17.1 K 0:01 17.1 K 8:41 9:36 11:01 12:01 13:46 15:01 16:31 18:16 19:28 0.5 0.5

江福 0:01 17.8 K 0:01 17.8 K 8:42 9:37 11:02 12:02 13:47 15:02 16:32 18:17 19:29 0.7 0.7

飯田 0:01 18.5 K 0:01 18.5 K 8:43 9:38 11:03 12:03 13:48 15:03 16:33 18:18 19:30 0.7 0.7

矢の浦 0:02 19.7 K 0:02 19.7 K 8:45 9:40 11:05 12:05 13:50 15:05 16:35 18:20 19:32 1.2 1.2

七浦小学校入口 0:01 20.4 K 0:01 20.4 K 8:46 9:41 11:06 12:06 13:51 15:06 16:36 18:21 19:33 0.7 0.7

七浦郵便局前 0:00 20.9 K 0:00 20.9 K 8:46 9:41 11:06 12:06 13:51 15:06 16:36 18:21 19:33 0.5 0.5

音成 0:01 21.3 K 0:01 21.3 K 8:47 9:42 11:07 12:07 13:52 15:07 16:37 18:22 19:34 0.4 0.4

道の駅鹿島前 0:01 21.7 K 0:01 21.7 K 8:48 9:43 11:08 12:08 13:53 15:08 16:38 18:23 19:35 0.4 0.4

宮道 0:00 22.0 K 0:00 22.0 K 8:48 9:43 11:08 12:08 13:53 15:08 16:38 18:23 19:35 0.3 0.3

塩屋橋 0:01 22.5 K 0:01 22.5 K 8:49 9:44 11:09 12:09 13:54 15:09 16:39 18:24 19:36 0.5 0.5

琵琶岬橋 0:01 23.0 K 0:01 23.0 K 8:50 9:45 11:10 12:10 13:55 15:10 16:40 18:25 19:37 0.5 0.5

西葉 0:01 23.5 K 0:01 23.5 K 8:51 9:46 11:11 12:11 13:56 15:11 16:41 18:26 19:38 0.5 0.5

新方 0:01 24.1 K 0:01 24.1 K 8:52 9:47 11:12 12:12 13:57 15:12 16:42 18:27 19:39 0.6 0.6

浜崎 0:01 24.6 K 0:01 24.6 K 8:53 9:48 11:13 12:13 13:58 15:13 16:43 18:28 19:40 0.5 0.5

肥前浜宿前 0:01 25.1 K 0:01 25.1 K 8:54 9:49 11:14 12:14 13:59 15:14 16:44 18:29 19:41 0.5 0.5

浜駅前 0:01 25.6 K 0:01 25.6 K 8:55 9:50 11:15 12:15 14:00 15:15 16:45 18:30 19:42 0.5 0.5

浜三ツ角西 0:01 25.9 K 0:01 25.9 K 8:56 9:51 11:16 12:16 14:01 15:16 16:46 18:31 19:43 0.3 0.3

石木津 0:01 26.4 K 0:01 26.4 K 8:57 9:52 11:17 12:17 14:02 15:17 16:47 18:32 19:44 0.5 0.5

ドラモリ・コメリ前 0:01 26.9 K ∥ 9:53 ∥ ∥ 14:03 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 0.5

ララベル前 0:01 27.3 K ∥ 9:54 ∥ ∥ 14:04 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 0.4

末光 0:01 27.5 K ∥ 9:55 ∥ ∥ 14:05 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 0.2

鹿島市役所前 0:01 28.1 K ∥ 9:56 ∥ ∥ 14:06 ∥ ∥ ∥ ∥ 0.6

しめご橋 0:01 26.7 K 8:58 ∥ 11:18 12:18 ∥ 15:18 16:48 18:33 19:45 0.3

鹿島農協入口 0:00 27.2 K 8:58 ∥ 11:18 12:18 ∥ 15:18 16:48 18:33 19:45 0.5

小舟津 0:01 27.5 K 8:59 ∥ 11:19 12:19 ∥ 15:19 16:49 18:34 19:46 0.3

中川 0:01 28.1 K 0:01 28.6 K 9:00 9:57 11:20 12:20 14:07 15:20 16:50 18:35 19:47 0.6 0.5

公園入口 0:01 28.4 K 0:01 28.9 K 9:01 9:58 11:21 12:21 14:08 15:21 16:51 18:36 19:48 0.3 0.3

鹿島新町 0:01 28.6 K 0:01 29.1 K 9:02 9:59 11:22 12:22 14:09 15:22 16:52 18:37 19:49 0.2 0.2

鹿島ﾊﾞｽｾﾝﾀｰ 0:01 29.0 K 0:01 29.5 K 9:03 10:00 11:23 12:23 14:10 15:23 16:53 18:38 19:50 0.4 0.4

0:53 0:55 29.0 29.5
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